

# City of Farmers Branch

Farmers Branch City Hall 13000 Wm Dodson Pkwy Farmers Branch, Texas 75234

## Legislation Text

File #: TMP-3737, Version: 1

Discuss Mayor's Award applications for the 2021 Board of the Year and Excellence in Leadership Award.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

The Mayor's Award applications for the 2021 Board of the Year and Excellence in Leadership Awards are now available. The deadline for submittal is October 25, 2021.

#### Purpose:

**Mayor's Board of the Year Award -** recognizes a board that has contributed significantly to the development and implementation of new ideas for the betterment of our City.

**Mayor's Excellence in Leadership Award** - recognizes an individual who has demonstrated commitment to our City and embraced leadership roles with a servant's heart.

#### **Past Winners:**

2020 Board of the Year - **Senior** | Leadership Award - **David Moore** 2019 Board of the Year - **Sustainability** | Leadership Award - **Jan Wooldridge** 2018 Board of the Year - **Bond** | Leadership Award - **Michelle Holmes** 

### **ATTACHMENTS:**

- 1. Mayor's Award Board of the Year form
- 2. Mayor's Award Excellence in Leadership form